10-16-1998 FORM PTO-1595 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE SHEET Patent and Trademark Office DOCKET QUAD-022 100851474 Tab settings → → → To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party (les) ?? 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name: QUAD Systems Corporation George Michael Berkin Internal Address: \_\_\_ Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: 2405 Maryland Road Merger Willow Grove, PA 19090 Change of Name Security Agreement City: \_\_\_\_\_State: \_\_\_ZIP: Other \_\_\_\_\_ Execution Date: 24 February 1997 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes XNo Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  $\frac{N \cdot A \cdot A}{N \cdot A}$ B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) USSN 08/803,783 Filed 24 Feb. 1997 4/1996 SBURNS 00000023 193445 Additional numbers attached? Yes No 40,00 CH 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 1 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: John B. Sowell 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 40.00 Internal Address: \_\_\_\_\_ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 182 Midfield Road 8. Deposii account number: Ardmore, PA 19003-3213

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

State: \_

9. Statement and signature.

City: \_

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

John B. Sowell Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

WHEREAS. I. George Michael Berkin	residing in	the City of
Yardley, PA . County of		
State of Pennsylvania ha	ve invented c	ertain new and
useful improvements in METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR CONTE	OLLING A	TIME
/ TEMPERATURE PROFILE INSIDE OF A REFLOW OVEN		for which
application for United States Letters Patent was execut	ed on the	<u>18</u> day of
February . 19 97 . by the undersigned.		
AND WHEREAS, QUAD Systems Corporation, a corp of Delaware having a place of business at 2405 Grove, PA 19090-1710, hereinafter referred to as desirous of acquiring an interest in said invented therefore;	Maryland I the Assiq	Rd.,Willow gnee, is
NOW THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH. That for a valuable which is hereby acknowledged. I hereby assign, sell and transferentire right, title and interest in and to inventions disclosed in said Letters Patent of the United States and in and to any Letters Pater any and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor, and and/or Convention rights or benefits accruing or to accure to me securing of patents in the United States and/or securing of patent any and all countries foreign thereto.	er unto the sai application a nt or Inventor' d in and to any e with respec	id assignee, the nd in and to any s Certificates of and all priority to the filing or
AND I hereby grant to assignee the right to apply in its own neertificates corresponding to the above invention in countries f	ame for pater oreign to the	nts or Inventor's United States
AND I hereby further agree to sign and properly execute such for application for foreign patents, and inventor's certificates, for States, foreign patents and Inventor's certificates, for subdivis patent or Inventor's Certificate, and or for obtaining and reiss Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid invention and to may be required to carry out the intent of this agreement as the as require and prepare at assignee's expense	filing applica sions of any a ue or reissues perform such	tions for United applications for s of any Letters infurther acts as
WITNESSETH, my hand and seal this18_ day of _Febru	ıary	<b>19</b> <u>97</u> .
George Mi	ture' chael Berk	kin
STATE OFPENNSYLVANIA)		
COUNTY OF MONTGOMERY		
On this day of in the ye subscriber, personally came		
to me known to be the person described in instrument, and acknowledged that executed the si		cuted the within
The above Assignment covers USSN 08/803,783fil and originally assigned to GA UNIT 1722 in the	ed 24 Feb.	$\Omega$
	owell Atto	

UD1-1880 REV. 2-78

PATENT REEL: 9505 FRAME: 0660